

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2025

=====

MODASA MUNICIPALITY

Versus

SURESHBHAI GANDABHAI RATHOD

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 25/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Notice for final disposal returnable on **2.2.2026.**

Direct service is permitted.

SURESH SOLANKI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)